

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)  
 Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

State: MD  
 County: WASHINGTON

Opened at: STERLING, VA  
 By: D.RANCIATO & M.HARRIS  
 Date: 06/21/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Deborah Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: June 21, 2005

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KB CONTRACTING, LLC P.O. BOX 7490 FAIRFAX STATION, VA 22039	894,526.25	
CIANBRO CORPORATION ONE BUNNEWELL SQUARE PITTSFIELD, ME 04967	996,480.00	
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 6240 ST. HELEND AVENUE BALTIMORE, MD 21222	1,581,792.50	
Engineer's Estimate	630,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)  
 Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
KB CONTRACTING, LLC	894,526.25	894,526.25	
CIANBRO CORPORATION	996,480.00	996,480.00	
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	1,581,792.50	1,581,792.50	

The apparent low bidder is 42 % above the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		98,700.00	98,700.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		216,000.00	216,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52,740.00	52,740.00
15210	LPSM	MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		6,500.00	6,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	400	3.65	1,460.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		4.00	1,600.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		3.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	1,800.00
20303PAF	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	100	15.00	1,500.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		10.00	1,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		35.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	400.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	63,850.00	63,850.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		94,000.00	94,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	250	80.00	20,000.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		60.00	15,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		30.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	8,000.00
20701BA	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-A			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	500	3.50	1,750.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		5.00	2,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		4.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	1,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	500	27.00	13,500.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		20.00	10,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		40.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
30102ZK	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	350	5.75	2,012.50
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		5.00	1,750.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		10.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,750.00
30302	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	3,900	1.70	6,630.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		0.50	1,950.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		3.50	13,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	11,700.00
41301F	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	40	16.00	640.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		10.00	400.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		62.50	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	440.00
41404	LNFT	CRACK CLEANING AND SEALING			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	800	3.50	2,800.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		3.00	2,400.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		4.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	5,600.00
41801BA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	60	192.00	11,520.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		125.00	7,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		200.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
55205AC	LPSM	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE), FOR SUBSTRUCTURE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	14,509.00	14,509.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		35,000.00	35,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55501	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	83,425	1.75	145,993.75
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		3.00	250,275.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		2.50	208,562.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	166,850.00
55501C	LPSM	STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE (PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	65,650.00	65,650.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		50,000.00	50,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
55507	EACH	STRUCTURAL STEEL, HORIZONTAL BRACING			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	3	2,250.00	6,750.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		2,000.00	6,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		2,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
55602D	LPSM	TIMBER BRIDGE RAILING (Including approach railing and 25' of timber guardrail)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	58,750.00	58,750.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		75,000.00	75,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		190,000.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42,000.00	42,000.00
55706	LPSM	TREATED STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER (Deck Panels)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	50,675.00	50,675.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		70,000.00	70,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28,700.00	28,700.00
56303A	LPSM	SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (TRUSS)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	58,375.00	58,375.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		25,000.00	25,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37,500.00	37,500.00
56401AA	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (FIXED)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	8	775.00	6,200.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		1,000.00	8,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	1,760.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401AB	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE (EXPANSION)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	8	755.00	6,040.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		1,000.00	8,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
56602	CUYD	SHOTCRETE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	2	11,545.00	23,090.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		2,000.00	4,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
56701	LPSM	TEMPORARY BRIDGE (PREFABRICATED BRIDGE)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	ALL	195,000.00	195,000.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		165,000.00	165,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
61908A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET, GATE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	1	645.00	645.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		8,500.00	8,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	1,700.00
62004	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	65	25.00	1,625.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		15.00	975.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		150.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,950.00
62401K	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	500	17.00	8,500.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		7.00	3,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		6.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	3,000.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	0.2	17,880.00	3,576.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		5,000.00	1,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		5,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	1,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	19	95.00	1,805.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		20.00	380.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		20.00	380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	665.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	5	450.00	2,250.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		250.00	1,250.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		800.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	1,700.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	10	45.00	450.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		25.00	250.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	220.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	320	32.00	10,240.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		20.00	6,400.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		5.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	5,600.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	10	110.00	1,100.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		75.00	750.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		75.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	450.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	200	67.00	13,400.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		20.00	4,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		35.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	6,600.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	1,000	3.00	3,000.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		1.00	1,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		3.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.60	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CHOH 213(1)

Project Name: CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO CANAL NHP BOLLMAN BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	5	285.00	1,425.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		100.00	500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		100.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	375.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	10	35.00	350.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		100.00	1,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	850.00
63525	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (Absorb 350 TL2)			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	1	8,890.00	8,890.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		1,500.00	1,500.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	300	12.50	3,750.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		3.00	900.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		4.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	2,100.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		KB CONTRACTING, LLC	1	21,825.00	21,825.00
		CIANBRO CORPORATION		25,000.00	25,000.00
		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00